
CTIO – Aug 2018

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Aug 1 Wed 9 0271 Finkbeiner DECam 0909 C - Mondal Goodman
0231 Koekemoer 0910 C - Ricci

Aug 2 Thu 8 0271 Finkbeiner DECam 0911 C - Martinache SOI
0231 Koekemoer 0910 C - Ricci Goodman

Aug 3 Fri 7 0271 Finkbeiner DECam 0910 C - Ricci Goodman
0231 Koekemoer

Aug 4 Sat 6 0271 Finkbeiner DECam 3002 Romani SAMI
0231 Koekemoer

Aug 5 Sun 5 0273 Dawson DECam 3002 Romani SAMI
0231 Koekemoer

Aug 6 Mon 4 0273 Dawson DECam 3002 Romani SAMI
0231 Koekemoer

Aug 7 Tue 3 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

Aug 8 Wed 2 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Aug 9 Thu 1 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Aug 10 Fri 0 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Aug 11 Sat 1 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Aug 12 Sun 2 0904 A - Splitter DECam Brazil

Aug 13 Mon 3 0905 A - Oh DECam MSU
Brazil

Aug 14 Tue 4 0327 Malhotra DECam MSU

Aug 15 Wed 5 0327 Malhotra DECam MSU
Holiday

Aug 16 Thu 6 0327 Malhotra DECam UNC

Aug 17 Fri 7 0327 Malhotra DECam 0210 Terreran Goodman

Aug 18 Sat 8 0907 C - Barrientos DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman

Aug 19 Sun 9 0907 C - Barrientos DECam MSU

Aug 20 Mon 10 Eng-DECam UNC

Aug 21 Tue 11 Eng-DECam Brazil

Aug 22 Wed 12 Eng-DECam Brazil

Aug 23 Thu 13 Eng-DECam Brazil

Aug 24 Fri 14 Eng-DECam UNC

Aug 25 Sat 14 Eng-DECam MSU

Aug 26 Sun 13 Eng-DECam MSU

Aug 27 Mon 12 Eng-DECam ENG

Aug 28 Tue 11 0404 #Schlegel DECam ENG
#Eng-DECam

Aug 29 Wed 10 0404 #Schlegel DECam ENG
#Eng-DECam

Aug 30 Thu 9 0404 #Schlegel DECam UNC
#Eng-DECam

Aug 31 Fri 8 0404 #Schlegel DECam Brazil
0404 #Schlegel
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CTIO – Sep 2018

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Sep 1 Sat 7 0404 #Schlegel DECam 0138 Hermes Goodman
0404 #Schlegel

Sep 2 Sun 6 0404 Schlegel DECam 0138 Hermes Goodman

Sep 3 Mon 5 0404 Schlegel DECam 0211 Vivas Goodman

Sep 4 Tue 4 0404 Schlegel DECam 0211 Vivas Goodman

Sep 5 Wed 3 0404 Schlegel DECam MSU

Sep 6 Thu 2 0404 Schlegel DECam MSU

Sep 7 Fri 1 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

Sep 8 Sat 0 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 9 Sun 1 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 10 Mon 2 0404 Schlegel DECam MSU
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 11 Tue 3 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 12 Wed 4 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 13 Thu 5 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 14 Fri 6 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 15 Sat 7 0404 Schlegel DECam MSU
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 16 Sun 8 0404 Schlegel DECam 0210 Terreran Goodman
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 17 Mon 9 0404 Schlegel DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman
Holiday 0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 18 Tue 10 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC
Holiday 0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 19 Wed 11 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil
Holiday 0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 20 Thu 12 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil
Holiday 0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 21 Fri 13 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil
0001 DES - Frieman

Sep 22 Sat 14 0159 #Vivas DECam Brazil
0386 #Zenteno

Sep 23 Sun 15 0273 Dawson DECam UNC

Sep 24 Mon 14 0273 Dawson DECam 0004 Tokovinin HRCam

Sep 25 Tue 13 0273 Dawson DECam ENG

Sep 26 Wed 12 0273 Dawson DECam ENG

Sep 27 Thu 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam ENG

Sep 28 Fri 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0095 Smith Goodman

Sep 29 Sat 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0095 Smith Goodman 0120 Miles-Paez

Sep 30 Sun 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0095 Smith Goodman 0120 Miles-Paez
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CTIO – Oct 2018

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Oct 1 Mon 7 0404 Schlegel DECam 0095 Smith Goodman 0120 Miles-Paez

Oct 2 Tue 6 0404 Schlegel DECam 0095 Smith Goodman 0120 Miles-Paez

Oct 3 Wed 5 0404 Schlegel DECam 0210 Terreran Goodman 0120 Miles-Paez

Oct 4 Thu 4 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil 0120 Miles-Paez

Oct 5 Fri 3 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil 0120 Miles-Paez

Oct 6 Sat 2 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Oct 7 Sun 1 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Oct 8 Mon 0 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0912 C - Dias SAMI

Oct 9 Tue 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU

Oct 10 Wed 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU

Oct 11 Thu 3 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

Oct 12 Fri 4 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

Oct 13 Sat 5 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Oct 14 Sun 6 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Oct 15 Mon 7 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil
Holiday

Oct 16 Tue 8 0404 Schlegel DECam 0910 C - Ricci Goodman

Oct 17 Wed 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0910 C - Ricci Goodman

Oct 18 Thu 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0121 Moskovitz Goodman

Oct 19 Fri 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0121 Moskovitz Goodman 0095 Smith

Oct 20 Sat 12 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman 0095 Smith

Oct 21 Sun 13 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC 0095 Smith

Oct 22 Mon 14 0906 A - Mackey DECam #MSU 0095 Smith
#MSU

Oct 23 Tue 14 0906 A - Mackey DECam #ENG 0095 Smith
#ENG

Oct 24 Wed 13 0906 A - Mackey DECam #Brazil 0095 Smith
#Brazil

Oct 25 Thu 12 Eng-DECam #Brazil 0095 Smith
#Brazil

Oct 26 Fri 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #UNC
#UNC

Oct 27 Sat 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0317 #Foley Goodman
0317 #Foley

Oct 28 Sun 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0317 #Foley Goodman
0317 #Foley

Oct 29 Mon 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0310 #Martinez Goodman
0310 #Martinez

Oct 30 Tue 7 0404 Schlegel DECam 0310 #Martinez Goodman
0310 #Martinez

Oct 31 Wed 6 0404 Schlegel DECam 0310 #Martinez Goodman
0310 #Martinez
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CTIO – Nov 2018

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Nov 1 Thu 5 0404 Schlegel DECam 0310 #Martinez Goodman
Holiday 0310 #Martinez

Nov 2 Fri 4 0404 Schlegel DECam #UNC
Holiday #UNC

Nov 3 Sat 3 0404 Schlegel DECam #UNC
#UNC

Nov 4 Sun 2 0404 Schlegel DECam #UNC
#UNC

Nov 5 Mon 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #

Nov 6 Tue 0 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #

Nov 7 Wed 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil
#Brazil

Nov 8 Thu 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #Brazil
#Brazil

Nov 9 Fri 3 0404 Schlegel DECam #Brazil
#Brazil

Nov 10 Sat 4 0404 Schlegel DECam #Brazil
#Brazil

Nov 11 Sun 5 0404 Schlegel DECam #MSU
#MSU

Nov 12 Mon 6 0404 Schlegel DECam Aluminizing

Nov 13 Tue 7 0404 Schlegel DECam Aluminizing

Nov 14 Wed 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Aluminizing

Nov 15 Thu 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Aluminizing

Nov 16 Fri 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Aluminizing

Nov 17 Sat 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Aluminizing

Nov 18 Sun 12 Eng-DECam Aluminizing

Nov 19 Mon 13 Eng-DECam Aluminizing

Nov 20 Tue 14 Eng-DECam Aluminizing

Nov 21 Wed 15 Eng-DECam Aluminizing

Nov 22 Thu 14 Eng-DECam Aluminizing

Nov 23 Fri 13 Eng-DECam Aluminizing

Nov 24 Sat 12 0273 Dawson DECam Aluminizing

Nov 25 Sun 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Aluminizing

Nov 26 Mon 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Aluminizing

Nov 27 Tue 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Aluminizing

Nov 28 Wed 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam ENG

Nov 29 Thu 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam ENG

Nov 30 Fri 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam ENG
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CTIO – Dec 2018

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Dec 1 Sat 5 0001 DES - Frieman DECam ENG

Dec 2 Sun 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam ENG

Dec 3 Mon 3 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC

Dec 4 Tue 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Dec 5 Wed 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Dec 6 Thu 0 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Dec 7 Fri 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil

Dec 8 Sat 2 0001 DES - Frieman DECam UNC
Holiday 0404 Schlegel

Dec 9 Sun 3 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU
0404 Schlegel

Dec 10 Mon 4 0001 DES - Frieman DECam MSU
0404 Schlegel

Dec 11 Tue 5 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0912 C - Dias SAMI
0404 Schlegel

Dec 12 Wed 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0912 C - Dias SAMI
0404 Schlegel

Dec 13 Thu 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0080 Winkler Goodman
0404 Schlegel

Dec 14 Fri 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0080 Winkler Goodman
0404 Schlegel

Dec 15 Sat 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0080 Winkler Goodman
0404 Schlegel

Dec 16 Sun 10 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman
0122 Rest

Dec 17 Mon 11 0001 DES - Frieman DECam #UNC
0122 Rest #UNC

Dec 18 Tue 12 0001 DES - Frieman DECam ENG
Eng-DECam

Dec 19 Wed 13 0001 DES - Frieman DECam ENG
0941 Walker

Dec 20 Thu 14 0340 Bouy DECam ENG

Dec 21 Fri 15 0340 Bouy DECam ENG

Dec 22 Sat 14 0273 Dawson DECam 0004 Tokovinin HRCam

Dec 23 Sun 13 0273 Dawson DECam UNC

Dec 24 Mon 12 CLOSED CLOSED
Holiday

Dec 25 Tue 11 CLOSED CLOSED
Holiday

Dec 26 Wed 10 0273 Dawson DECam 0079 Evans Goodman

Dec 27 Thu 9 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0079 Evans Goodman
D.D.

Dec 28 Fri 8 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0079 Evans Goodman
0404 Schlegel

Dec 29 Sat 7 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0138 Hermes Goodman
0404 Schlegel

Dec 30 Sun 6 0001 DES - Frieman DECam 0138 Hermes Goodman
0122 Rest

Dec 31 Mon 5 0273 Dawson DECam MSU
Holiday
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CTIO – Jan 2019

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Jan 1 Tue 4 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil
Holiday

Jan 2 Wed 3 0404 Schlegel DECam Brazil

Jan 3 Thu 2 0312 #Bechtol DECam Brazil
0908 #C - Puzia

Jan 4 Fri 1 0001 DES - Frieman DECam Brazil
0908 C - Puzia

Jan 5 Sat 0 0108 Martini DECam UNC
0908 C - Puzia

Jan 6 Sun 1 0108 Martini DECam UNC
0908 C - Puzia

Jan 7 Mon 2 0108 Martini DECam MSU
0908 C - Puzia

Jan 8 Tue 3 0312 Bechtol DECam UNC
0908 C - Puzia

Jan 9 Wed 4 0001 #DES - Frieman DECam UNC
0271 #Finkbeiner

Jan 10 Thu 5 0282 Sheppard DECam Brazil
0271 Finkbeiner

Jan 11 Fri 6 0282 Sheppard DECam Brazil
0271 Finkbeiner

Jan 12 Sat 7 0282 Sheppard DECam Brazil
0271 Finkbeiner

Jan 13 Sun 8 0282 Sheppard DECam 0210 Terreran Goodman
0271 Finkbeiner

Jan 14 Mon 9 0282 Sheppard DECam 0080 Winkler Goodman
0271 Finkbeiner

Jan 15 Tue 10 0282 Sheppard DECam 0080 Winkler Goodman
0271 Finkbeiner

Jan 16 Wed 11 #Eng-DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman
0271 #Finkbeiner DECam

Jan 17 Thu 12 0386 #Zenteno DECam ENG
0271 #Finkbeiner

Jan 18 Fri 13 0386 #Zenteno DECam ENG
0271 #Finkbeiner 0914 C - Pantoja SAMI

Jan 19 Sat 14 0941 #Walker DECam MSU
0941 #Walker

Jan 20 Sun 15 0941 #Walker DECam UNC
0941 #Walker

Jan 21 Mon 14 Eng - COSMOS Brazil

Jan 22 Tue 13 Eng - COSMOS Brazil

Jan 23 Wed 12 Eng - COSMOS Brazil

Jan 24 Thu 11 3003 Massaro COSMOS Brazil

Jan 25 Fri 10 3003 Massaro COSMOS 0095 Smith Goodman

Jan 26 Sat 9 3003 Massaro COSMOS 0095 Smith Goodman

Jan 27 Sun 8 3001 Marchesi COSMOS 0095 Smith Goodman

Jan 28 Mon 7 3001 Marchesi COSMOS 0913 C - Puzia Goodman

Jan 29 Tue 6 3001 Marchesi COSMOS 0913 C - Puzia Goodman

Jan 30 Wed 5 0122 Rest DECam 0913 C - Puzia Goodman
0271 Finkbeiner

Jan 31 Thu 4 0122 Rest DECam 0913 C - Puzia Goodman
0271 Finkbeiner
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